

G.R Case 138/24 (CIS 65/25)
Jd Code. WB01110

Order No.18

Dated. 21.06.2025

This day is fixed for evidence.

Accused person namely Kharka Bdr. Biswakarma is represented by the Ld. Advocate u/s 355 BNSS.

Ld. APP is present. Prosecution files hazira of one witness namely Khim Bdr. Pradhan.

The said witness is examined cross-examination and discharged as P.W 1.

*In course of evidence of P.W. 1 signature on the written complainant be marked as **exbt. P-1/P.W-1.***

Issue fresh summons upon CSW 2 and 3 at once.

*Fix. **06.08.2025** for evidence.*

Sd/-
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kalimpong.