

G.R Case. 138/24(CIS 65/25)
JD code. WB01110

Order No. 20
Dated. 02.09.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.
Accused person namely Kharka Bdr. Biswakarma is present.
Ld. A.P.P is present. No witnesses is present today.

Issue summons upon Ashika Pradhan at once.

Fix- 10.10.2025 for evidence.

Sd/-
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kalimpong.