

G.R Case- No. 138 of 2024 (CIS- 65 of 2025)
JD Code- W.B 01110

Order No. 22
Dt.04/12/2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

The accused person namely, Kharka Bd. Biswakarma is present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate. Ld. A.P.P is present.

Prosecution files hazira of P.W- 4 (Ashu Bhutia) The witnesses is cross examined in full and discharged.

Issue summon upon CSW- 04 at once and issueailable warrant against CSW-2, CVF 899 Mongal Singh.

Fix- **18 / 02 /2025** for evidence.(since winter vacation intervene)

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kalimpong,