

G.R Case. 138/24 (CIS 65/24)
JD code. WB01110

Order No. 23
Dated. 18.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused person namely Kharka Bdr. Biswakarma is represented by the Ld. Advocate u/s 355 of BNSS.

*Ld. A.P.P is present. Prosecution files hazira of two witnesses namely Bharat Mani Gurung and Mangal Singh Dorjee Tamang.
The said witness are examined cross-examined and discharged as P.W-5 and 6.*

Witness namely Mangal Singh Dorjee Tamang is produced throughailable warrant and he has been granted bail on personal bond of Rs. 1000/-.

Issue summon upon CSW 13, 14 and 15 at once.

Fix- 06.04.2025 for evidence.

*Sd/-
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kali mpong.*